
Large-scale group inoculation locations

Aichi Prefecture has requested medical institutions to open large-scale group inoculation

locations for the Covid-19 vaccine.

1. Fujita Medical University Okazaki Medical Center (1 Gotanda, Harisaki-cho, Okazaki

City)

Open from: Saturday, July 3rd

Reservation start date: Saturday, June 26, from 9:00 am

Target municipalities: Okazaki City, Anjo City, Nishio City, Gamagori City, Kota Town

Inoculation schedule

1st inoculation 2nd inoculation Number of people

Saturday, July 3 Saturday, July 31 500

Sunday, July 4 Sunday, August 1 500

Monday, July 5 Monday, August 2 800

Tuesday, July 6 Tuesday, August 3 500

Wednesday, July 7 Wednesday, August 4 800

Thursday, July 8 Thursday, August 5 500

Friday, July 9 Friday, August 6 700

2. Aichi Medical University Medical Center (17-33 Kawagoshi, Nikki-cho, Okazaki City)

Open from: Saturday, July 3rd～

Reservation start date: Saturday, June 26, from 9 am

Target municipalities: Okazaki City, Toyota City, Chiryu City, Miyoshi City

Inoculation schedule

1st inoculation 2nd inoculation Number of people

Saturday, July 3 Saturday, July 31 800

Monday, July 5th Monday, August 2 500

Wednesday, July 7 Wednesday, August 4th 500

Friday, July 9 Friday, August 6th 500

ワクチンについて

・ Takeda / Moderna vaccine



* 2 inoculations are required; when you make a reservation for the first inoculation, the

same day and time will be reserved for the second inoculation four weeks after the first

inoculation date.

* People who have been vaccinated with the Pfizer vaccine the first time cannot be

vaccinated with the Moderna vaccine.

Access

1. Fujita Medical University Okazaki Medical Center (1 Gotanda, Harisaki-cho, Okazaki

City)

・ When using public transportation:

Next to the Meitetsu Bus stop "Fujita idai Okazaki iryō sentā" 

2. Aichi Medical University Medical Center (17-33 Kawagoshi, Nitsuki-cho, Okazaki

City)

・ When using public transportation:

Next to the Meitetsu Bus stop "Mitsubishijidōsha EV gijutsu sentā"  

* You can use the parking lot free of charge.

* There is no free shuttle bus.

Other

・ If you have a medical notebook, please bring it with you.

・ Please wear clothes that make it easy to reveal your shoulders.


